Sent by: GREE	NBERG TRAURIG	4074205909;	09/10/01 15:19;	<b>lotEv</b> #304	Page O/F	
~~ Divisio	POIL	POLODEROI			Page 1 of 2	
	F	lorida Department Division of Corpora Public Access Syste Katherine Harris, Secretary	tions m of State			
	-	Electronic Filing Cove	r Sheet			
	Note: Please print t number (shown belo	his page and use it as a co ow) on the top and bottom o		audit nent.		~ ~ :
•		(((H010000979574	-)))			
	Note: DO NOT hit the page. D	REFRESH/RELOAD but wing so will generate anoth	•••••••••••	m this	· ·	-
	To: Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)205 -0381	·····	01 SEP	DIVISION	• • • <del>•</del>
	From: Account Name Account Number Phone		ORLANDO }	0 IO AN 8:54	FILEO ETARY OF STATE I OF CORPORATIONS	
	······································					

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

SUNFLOWER TRIAL LAND CORPORATION

1	
$( \land$	1 /
\C	
~	/

.

\_\_\_\_

Certificate of Status	1 0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

https://ccfssl.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/effilcovr.exe

**...**.

.

--

9/10/2001

- --

N. Culligan, SEP 1 1 2001

Sent by; GREENBERG TRAURIG

4074205909;

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUNFLOWER TRAIL LAND CORPORATION	01 SEP 10	SECKETARY
ARTICLE I - NAME	AH.	DRP0
The name of this corporation is SUNFLOWER TRAIL LAND CORPORATION	8: 54	S IATE IRATIO
	-	ίΩ.

# ARTICLE II - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the initial principal place of business of the corporation is 2281 Lee Road, Suite 103, Winter Park, Florida 32789. The initial mailing address of the corporation is 2281 Lee Road, Suite 103, Winter Park, Florida 32789,

#### ARTICLE III - AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share.

# ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 2281 Lee Road, Suite 103, Winter Park, Florida 32789, and the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Dell Avery.

## ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Name

Dell Avery

Address

2281 Lee Road Suite 103 Winter Park, Florida 32789

## ARTICLE VI - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of Florida, including, but not limited to Section 607.0850 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented from time to time, indemnify any and all directors and officers of the corporation.

## ARTICLE VII - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of . Incorporation or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby execute this instrument this 10 day of September, 2001.

By: Dell Avery Incorporator

Sent by: GREENBERG TRAURIG

(Ho10000 97957 4)

#### FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Section 48.091 and Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That SUNFLOWER TRAIL LAND CORPORATION, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 2281 Lee Road, Suite 103, Winter Park, Florida 32789, has named Dell Avery as its agent to accept service within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the Corporation named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

Date: September 10, 2001.

d Agent



//wri-wrugt///A/K920102A/1300064403/52238681112002/8/31/03